1
POWERFUL SOLUTIONS.  GLOBAL FORCE.
Instruction Sheet
High Tonnage Hydraulic Cylinders
LPL-Series
L4178 Rev. C 10/19
Table of Contents:
    Section Page

Std. Saddle
Diameter
Saddle
Protrusion
from
Plunger
Saddle
Max. Tilt
Angle
Lock Nut
Height
A B D E F H J K R S
in in in in mm in in in degrees in
LPL-602 4.94 6.91 5.51 4.13 TR 105 x 4 0.75 3.78 0.26 5 1.10
LPL-1002 5.39 7.36 6.81 5.31 TR 135 x 6 0.83 4.96 0.31 5 1.22
LPL-1602 5.83 7.60 8.66 6.69 TR 170 x 6 1.06 6.30 0.35 5 1.57
LPL-2002 6.10 7.87 9.65 7.48 TR 190 x 6 1.18 7.09 0.39 5 1.69
LPL-2502 6.24 8.01 10.83 8.46 TR 215 x 6 1.26 7.87 0.45 5 1.69
LPL-4002 7.01 8.78 13.78 10.63 TR 270 x 6 1.56 9.84 0.45 4 2.17
LPL-5002 7.56 9.33 15.75 12.01 TR 305 x 6 1.91 11.42 0.39 3 2.42
11.2 Dimensions - Metric (See Figure 6)
Cylinder

Std. Saddle
Diameter
Saddle
Protrusion
from
Plunger
Lock Nut
Height
Lock Nut
Height
A B D E F H J K S S
mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm degrees mm
LPL-602 126 176 140 105 TR 105 x 4 19 96 7 5 28
LPL-1002 137 187 173 135 TR 135 x 6 21 126 8 5 31
LPL-1602 148 193 220 170 TR 170 x 6 27 160 9 5 40
LPL-2002 155 200 245 190 TR 190 x 6 30 180 10 5 43
LPL-2502 159 204 275 215 TR 215 x 6 32 200 12 5 43
LPL-4002 178 223 350 270 TR 270 x 6 40 250 12 4 55
LPL-5002 192 237 400 305 TR 305 x 6 49 290 10 3 62
S
F
J
90º
R
3/8"-18 NPTF
E
H
D
K
A
B
Figure 6, Dimensions - LPL-Series
11.0  PRODUCT DATA
11.3 Specifications - Imperial
Cylinder
Model
Number
Stroke Cylinder
Class Maximum Capacity Effective Area Oil Capacity Weight
in US Ton lb in2 in3 lb
LPL-602 1.97 60 68 136228 13.42 26.4 33
LPL-1002 1.97 100 113 225194 22.19 43.7 54
LPL-1602 1.77 160 179 357097 35.18 62.3 94
LPL-2002 1.77 200 223 446062 43.95 77.9 121
LPL-2502 1.77 250 286 571170 56.27 99.7 155
LPL-4002 1.77 400 450 900774 88.75 157.2 284
LPL-5002 1.77 500 575 1,149,445 113.25 200.6 404
11.4 Specifications - Metric
Cylinder
Model
Number